## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **SESSION 1993**

S 1 SENATE BILL 458 Short Title: Kings Mountain School Elections. (Local) Sponsors: Senator Harris. Referred to: Education/Higher Education. March 4, 1993 1 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 2 AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR AN AT-LARGE SEAT ON THE KINGS MOUNTAIN 3 BOARD OF EDUCATION, INSTEAD OF ALL THE MEMBERS BEING 4 ELECTED FROM RESIDENCY DISTRICTS. 5 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: Section 1. Section 3 of Chapter 63, Session Laws of 1961, reads as rewritten: 6 "Sec. 3. The School Board shall remain five members, three-two to reside in the City 7 of Kings Mountain and Mountain, two from the territory outside the corporate limits. 8 limits, and one from the Kings Mountain City School Administrative Unit at large. The 9 at-large seat is seat number five as designated by Section 1(e) of Chapter 934, Session 10 Laws of 1983." 11 12 Sec. 2. This act does not affect the term of office of the member of the Kings Mountain Board of Education currently holding seat number five. 13 Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification. 14